# National Gallery of Art

=

Release Date: November 20, 2018

National Gallery of Art Catering Partner Starr Catering Group Launches New Name, Brand Identity as Constellation Culinary Group

Washington, DC—Starr Catering Group, which has been the catering partner for four visitor dining areas of the East and West Buildings since October 1, 2016, has launched a new name and brand identity as Constellation Culinary Group. The day-to-day operations at the four Constellation Culinary Group locations at the Gallery—the Garden Café, the Terrace Café, the Cascade Café, and the Espresso and Gelato Bar—remain the same and continue to reflect the Gallery's standards of excellence.

"We are proud and grateful to introduce a new brand identity that truly reflects who we are as an organization," says Simon Powles, Founder and CEO of Constellation Culinary. "Marking the ten-year anniversary of our catering group, Constellation honors our roots, while shining a spotlight onto our hardworking, passionate talent within the organization—the many stars that, when connected, become a constellation."

### **About Constellation Culinary Group**

Constellation Culinary Group provides artisanal-dining experiences within cultural centers, corporate offices, and private events across the East Coast. Launched as Starr Catering Group in April 2008 by renowned restauranteur Stephen Starr and Simon Powles, Constellation Catering Group is now owned by Paris-based Elior Group, which holds a strategic partnership with internationally famed Michelin Star Chef Alain Ducasse's culinary enterprise. Constellation Culinary Group is now the exclusive caterer at 34 locations in eight cities, including the restaurants within internationally renowned cultural institutions Carnegie Hall, Philadelphia Museum of Art, New York Botanical Garden, Clark Art Institute, and Pérez Art Museum Miami. For more information about Constellation Culinary Group, visit constellationculinary.com.

# **Press Contact:**

Christina Brown, (202) 842-6598 or cm-brown@nga.gov

## General Information

The National Gallery of Art and its Sculpture Garden are at all times free to the public. They are located on the National Mall between 3rd and 9th Streets at Constitution Avenue NW, and are open Monday through Saturday from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and Sunday from 11:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. The Gallery is closed on December 25 and January 1. For information call (202) 737-4215 or visit the Gallery's Web site at www.nga.gov. Follow the Gallery on Facebook at www.facebook.com/NationalGalleryofArt, Twitter at www.twitter.com/ngadc, and Instagram at http://instagram.com/ngadc.

Visitors will be asked to present all carried items for inspection upon entering. Checkrooms are free of charge and located at each entrance. Luggage and other oversized bags must be presented at the 4th Street entrances to the East or West Building to permit x-ray screening and must be deposited in the checkrooms at those entrances. For the safety of visitors and the works of art, nothing may be carried into the Gallery on a visitor's back. Any bag or other items that cannot be carried reasonably and safely in some other manner must be left in the checkrooms. Items larger than 17 by 26 inches cannot be accepted by the Gallery or its checkrooms.

For additional press information please call or send inquiries to: Department of Communications

National Gallery of Art
2000B South Club Drive
Landover, MD 20785

phone: (202) 842-6353

e-mail: pressinfo@nga.gov

Anabeth Guthrie
Chief of Communications
(202) 842-6804
a-guthrie@nga.gov

#### Subscribe to Our E-mail Newsletters

Stay up to date with the National Gallery of Art by <u>subscribing to our e-mail newsletters</u>: Web, educators, family programs, fellowships/internships, films, lectures, music programs, and teen programs. Select as many updates as you wish to receive. To edit your subscriber information, please go to our <u>subscription management page</u>.

PRESS KIT

**Press Release** 

PRESS CONTACT

Christina Brown (202) 842-6598 cm-brown@nga.gov

Questions from members of the media may be directed to the Department of Communications at (202) 842-6353 or <a href="mailto:pressinfo@nga.gov">pressinfo@nga.gov</a>

The public may call (202) 737-4215 or visit www.nga.gov for more information about the National Gallery of Art.

RSS (NEWS FEED)

http://www.nga.gov/content/dam/ngaweb/press/rss/press\_feed.xml

#### NGA NEWSLETTERS:

Stay up to date with the National Gallery of Art by **subscribing to our e-mail newsletters**: Web, educators, family programs, fellowships/internships, films, lectures, music programs, and teen programs. Select as many updates as you wish to receive. To edit your subscriber information, please go to our **subscription management page**.



© 2018 National Gallery of Art